Exhibit

Contract 34381-16
Amendment 02

BROWARD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COALITION, INC.
SECOND CONTRACT AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into between the BROWARD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COALITION, INC,,
(“‘BBHC") and Broward County, A Political Sub-Division of the State of Florida (“Provider”), amends the

above-referenced Contract by deleting, as indicated by “strikethreugh’ or reference, and adding, as indicated by
“underscore” or reference the section(s) below:

REFERENCE: MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT IS ADDED AS A PART OF

AMENDMENT 02. FOR MEDICATION ASSISTED TREATMENT DESCRIPTION
REFER TO THE PROPOSAL OUTLINED IN THE CONTRACT FILE AND DCF
CHART 8. PROVIDER MUST ADHERE TO DCF CHART 8, INCORPORATED BY
REFERENCE, AS MAY BE AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.
REFERENCE: Exhibit G, Funding by Program and Activity is amended as follows:
Exhibit G, Funding by Program and Activity, (Original) is replaced with Exhibit
G, Funding by Program and Activity (Version #A1)
REFERENCE: Exhibit H, Funding Detail is amended as follows:
Exhibit H, Funding Detail (Version #A1) is replaced with Exhibit H, Funding
Detail (Version #A2). The provider shall be eligible for reimbursement for

OCA MSOPM at the rate of $40,404 per month, for 1 month upon delivery of
the tasks and deliverables.

This Amendment shall become effective on June 1, 2017. All terms and conditions of said original Contract and
any attachments and amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect for this Amendment. Any
provisions of said original Contract and any supplements and amendments thereto in conflict with this

Amendment shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment. This Amendment is hereby made a
part of the Contract.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused this amendment, attachments, exhibits, and any documents
referenced herein, to be executed by their undersigned officials as duly authorized.

BROWARD COUNTY, A POUHCAL SUB—DIVIS|ON OF THE
BROWARD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COALITION, INC.

SIGNED: SIGNED:
NAME: 6@4\“\& l‘I&nr\/ N NamE: _ O/ [ia ([ ,".A,/am
s gy, <ol
e _Coopd, Aﬂm .&*‘M L, TITLE: CEO
\‘f CJX' IS‘S %,
DATE: J(Ji\-t.lQ/ WIF " S, -’;:g'q& K/M//7
Federal Tax ID# (or SSN) Provider: 5&:@& 1 CREATED E ':(\‘vader Fiscal Year Endlng Date: 09/30
SOoim OCT1st =i M=
Vg 1915 & ?3
'a% oS §
THIS AMENDMENT IS N fy/ALID*lNTIlb\ﬁGNED AND DATED BY BOTH PARTIES
;A\‘
HITITITE Y
Reviewed and approved as to form:
Joni Armstrong Coffey, County Attorney

By @
Karen S. Gordon, Assistant County Attorney



atiano
Text Box

atiano
Text Box
Exhibit 7

atiano
Text Box


Contract 34381-16

Amendment 02
Exhibit G, Funding by Program and Activity (Version #A1)
Exhibit G : [ niige
34381-16, Broward County RATE MSA21|MSA22| MSA25 | MSA03 | MSAC4 | MSA09 MSA11 MSA12| MSA23 | MSA70 | MSAS1 | MSATB| TOTAL
FUNDING BY OCA T
Version A1

Crisis Stabilization 1

’ . Care
06|Day Treatment $ 1510

07 | Drop-In/Self Help Centers

12|Medical Services $ 383.08 |
13|Medication Assisted Treatment [ $ 1.00 |

$15.172.46

24|Substance Abuse Detoxification | $  326.86 |

Incidental Expenses - FACES

Incidental Expenses - Forensic
Aftercare - Individual $ 62.57
Information and Referral
SA ent Detox $ 8762
FACT Team

28
28
29
30
32
34

39| Shont-term Residential Treatment
40|Mental Health Clubhouse Seruces

46 [Recovery Support - Individual $ 50.73
47 |Recovery Support - Group $ 1268
\

*Highlighted cowered senices are TANF eligible




Contract 34381-16

Amendment 02
.  EXHBITH-FUNDNGDETAL
Provider Name: | Broward County P - e Contract #:  34381-16 Revision #: A2
MENTAL HEALTH
ADULT MENTAL HEALTH 0cA AMOUNT CHILDREN MENTAL HEALTH ocA AMOUNT
100610 - EMERGENCY STABILIZATION 100435 - EMERGENCY STABILIZATION
Crisis Services MHA IS Crisis Services MHC18
Special Appropriation Special Appropriation - BNET MUCBN
MH-State Funded For-profit Sub-receipients MHSFP MiI-State Funded For-profit Sub-receipients MHSFP
100611 - BAKER ACT 104257 - BAKER ACT
Crisis Services - Baker Act MHA IS Crisis Services - Baker Act MHCIS
MH-State Funded For-profit Sub-recempients MHSFP MH-State Funded For-profit Sub-recepients MHSFP
Emergency Stabilization Total =§ - Emergency Stabilization Total =S s
100610 - RECOVERY & RES ILENCY 100435 - RECOVERY & RESILIENCY
Resudential Services MHAO! Residential Services MHOOL
Non-Residential Services MEA® S 487672 Non-Residential Services MHC®
Prevention Services MHA2S Prevention Services MHC25
MH-State Funded For-profit Sub-receipients MHSFP MH-State Funded For-profit Sub-receipients MHSFP
First Fisode MHA26 Special Appropriation
Community Forensic Beds MHAT2 Special Appropriation - BNET MHCEN
FACT TEAM MEATY
PATH Grant MIIAPG
TANF Services MHATB
101350 - DP 102780 - PRTS
Indigent Drug Program MHATG Purchased Residential Treatment Services MHCT1
TotalNon-TANF="§ 487672
Recovery & Resiliency Total= S 487,672 K y & Resiliency Total = '$ &
PES———
TOTALADULT MENTAL HEALTH= § 487672 TOTAL CHILDREN MENTAL HEALTH= § -
SUBSTANCE ABISE
ADULT SUBSTANCE ABUSE OCA AMOUNT CHILDREN SUBSTANCEABUSE ocA AMOUNT
100618 - DETOXIFICATION 100420 - DETOXIFICATION
Detox Services - Alcohol MSA2I | S 1046460 Detox Services - Alcohol MSC21 ) -
SA-State Funded For-profit Sub-receipients MSSFP SA-State Funded For-profit Sub-recempients MSSFP s -
Detaxification Total =S 1,046,460 Detoxification Total =" -
100618 - PREVENTION 160420 - PREVENTION Py
Prevention Services MSA2S Prevention Services MSC25
Prevention Partnership Grant MSCPP
P Services Total = § - Prevention Services Total = § -
100618 - TREATMENT & AFTERCARE _— . 100420 - TREATMENT & AFTERCARE
Residential Services - Alcobol MSAM | § 1143811 Residential Services - Aleohol MSCm | § -
At-Risk of Substance Abuse MSA®® | § - At-Risk of Substance Abuse MSCw S -
Non-Residential Services - Alcohol MSAIl | S 333917 Non-Residential Services - Alcohol MsCit($ -
HIV Services MSA2Y HIV Services MSC23
FL Response to the Opioid Crisis MAT MSOPM | $ 40404
Special Appropriation Special Appropnation
FIT TEAM MSA9L | .
Project Expansion for Pregnant Women MSARI | § 59929
Federal Pregnant Women and Women with Dep, Children ~ MSAZ? SA-State Funded For-profit Sub-receipients MSSFP
SA-State Funded For-profit Sub-receipients MSSFP
TANF Services MSATH § 294635 | TANF Services MSCTB |
Treatment & Aftercare Total= §  2412,066 Treatment & Aflercare Total = § -
TOTAL ADULT SUBSTANCEABUSE= § 3,458,526 TOTAL CHILDREN SUBSTANCEABUSE= § -
R e sty ——
FUNDS NOT REQUIRING MATCH: TOTAL ALLPROGRAMS = § __3.946 198
Drug Abuse Services $ 2351668 UNCOMPENSATED UNITS = § 789240
Deinstitutionalzation Project s IR5914 TOTAL= § 4735438
Opioid MAT s 40404
CMH Program s T
MH Block Grant
TOTAL FUNDS NOT REQUIRINGMATCH § 2,777,986 TOTALLOCALMATCH= § IR9.A04
EX2014-15 Adiws tmenty: BARC Local Match - $355485
42414 BCEVS Local Maich - $33.919
Block Grant Set Aside allocations for FY 2014-15;
Pregnant Wom $190, 000 is added m ASA-MSAS] from the lapsed funds s made recurmng
w2A¥14
EY2015-16 Adjus tments:
Pregnant Women & Women with Dependent Children allocation of $640,485 is merged into MSAS1
L5 $231,186 18 reduced from MSAS8! and added to MSATB, recurring.
22516 $454,606 15 added to MSAO3 and $190,848 1o MSA 11 for additional residential and non residentil services.
EX2016-17 Adjuxtments:
33016 $454,606 18 reduced from MSA03 and $190,848 from MSA | [ due to 1-ime only allocations.
316 Broward County Fderly & Veterans Services (BCEVS) and Broward Addiction Rs y Center (BARC) mbmed mto one contract.
The contract i now with the Broward County Human Services Department.
BARC will be responsible for all Substance Abuse Services
BCEVS will be responsible for all Mental Health Services
w317 $40,000 s reduced from MHAO9 based on projected lapsed funds
M7 $40.404 is added to MSOPM for the Opioid Medication Assisted Tretment services provided by BARC.






