
Item # 13 
               Revised Motion 
 
 

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL 
10:00 a.m. Regular Meeting 

JUNE 5, 2018 
 

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF  
 

HUMAN SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT 



A. MOTION TO APPROVE Amendment No. 3 to Contract No. 34381-17 between the 
Broward Behavioral Health Coalition, Inc. (BBHC), and Broward County, retroactively 
from March 1, 2018 through June 30, 2018, amending the total contract to $5,393,004 to 
provide community-based behavioral health services, of which BBHC will be required to 
pay $4,494,170, subject to the delivery of billing for services, and the remaining $898,834 
for represents "Uncompensated Units Reimbursement Funds;" that BBHC, at its sole 
discretion and subject to the availability of funds, may pay Broward County, in whole or 
in part, or not at all; and requiring an additional $25,376 for a total of $391,454 in local 
matching funds; authorizing the Mayor and clerk to execute same; authorizing the County 
Administrator to take the necessary administrative and budgetary actions to implement 
this grant Agreement. 
 
 
 
Coding:   Words in struck-through type are deletions from existing text.  Words in 
                      underscored type are additions.  


