Contract 34345-18
Amendment 01 Exhibit 3

BROWARD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COALITION, INC.
THIRD CONTRACT AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into between the BROWARD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COALITION, INC , (“BBHC")
and BROWARD COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUB-DIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA (“Provider’), amends the
above-referenced Contract by deleting, as indicated by “strikethreugh” or reference, and adding, as indicated by
“underscore” or reference the section(s) below:

REFERENCE: Funding Detail is replaced in whole by Funding Detail (Revision #A1).

This Amendment shall become effective on November 1, 2018. All terms and conditions of said original Contract
and any attachments and amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect for this Amendment. Any
provisions of said original Contract and any supplements and amendments thereto in conflict with this Amendment
shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment. This Amendment is hereby made a part of the
Contract.

Electronic Signatures. Each party agrees that the Electronic Signatures, whether digital or encrypted, of the parties
included in this Amendment are intended to authenticate this writing and to have the same force and effect as
manual signatures. “Electronic Signature” means any electronic sound, symbol, or process attached to or logically
associated with a record and executed and adopted by a party with the intent to sign such record, including facsimile
or email electronic signatures pursuant to the Electronic Signature Act of 1996 (§ 668.001 et seq., Fla. Stat.) and
the Uniform Electronic Transaction Act (§ 668.50, Fla. Stat.) as may be amended from time to time.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused this amendment, attachments, exhibits, and any documents
referenced herein, to be executed by their undersigned officials as duly authorized.

BROWARD COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUB-DIVISION OF THE

STATE OF FLORIDA BROWARD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COALITION, INC.
SIGNED: SIGNED:

NAME: NAME:

TITLE: TITLE:

DATE: DATE:

Federal Tax ID# (or SSN) Provider: 59-6000531 Provider Fiscal Year Ending Date: 9/30

THIS AMENDMENT IS NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED AND DATED BY BOTH PARTIES

Reviewed and approved as to form:
Andrew J. Meyers, County Attorney

Byfﬁw%\_\ IZ{ZO/I?

Karen S. Gordon, Assistant County Attorney




Contract 34345-18
Amendment 01 Exhibit 3

¥BBHC

FICNIFARIS SETOVIORAL NEMETH TOMLIYHIN

Funding Detail (Revision #A1)

MHAQ09 {MHAO9 |AMH [DCF ([No Non-Residential Services $399,641.00




Contract 34345-18
Amendment 01

Funding Detail, Adjustment History

Exhibit 3

¥BBHC

WRUMRIEL SEPRVICIRAL FEEALDY AR THM

Fiscal Year|  Dete

FY1314 10/1/2013 |$404 is reduced from AMH-ARRS1 due to lapses, recurring.

FY1314 3/9/2014  }$150,000 is reduced from AMH-MHAQ9 due to projected lapse, 1-time only.

FY1415 4/24/2014 ($150,000 reduced from AMH-MHAOS due to projected lapse is reinstated.
Broward County Elderly & Veterans Services (BCEVS) and Broward Addiction Recovery Center (BARC) contracts are

FY1617 5/31/2016 ; :
combined into one contract.

FY1617 5/31/2016 |The contract is now with the Broward County Human Services Department.

FY1617 5/31/2016 |BARC will be responsible for all Substance Abuse Services, Match = $355,485

FY1617 5/31/2016 |BCEVS will be responsible for all Mental Health Services, Match = $33,919

FY1617 3/30/2017 |$40,000 is reduced from MHAQ9 based on projected lapsed funds.

FY1718 7112017 Amendm_ent 1: Match Calculation are as follows: Elderly: Total budget=527,672, Exempt=453165, Match =1/3 rd of the
balance =$24,836

FY1718 8/16/2017 |$21,162 is reduced from BEVS MHA09 due to lapse-recurring.

FY1718 111112017 Amendm_ent 2: Match Calculation are as follows: Elderly: Total budget=506,510, Exempt=432,003, Match =1/3 rd of the
balance =$24,836

FY1718 3/1/2018 Amendment 3: Match Calculations are as follows: Elderly: Total budget=319,510 Exempt=245,003, Match =1/3 rd of the
balance =$24,836

FY1718 3/14/2018 |$187,000 is reduced from Elderly & Veterna's services, 1-time only.

FY1819 2/7/2018 |$61,162 is reduced from MHAOQ9 due to repeat lapse.

FY1819 4/23/2018 |Local match is recalculated.

FY1819 10/22/2018 |$45,707 is reduced from MHAO9 due to recurring lapses, 1-time only.




	NAME: 
	SIGNED: 
	NAME_2: 
	TITLE: 
	TITLE_2: 
	DATE: 
	DATE_2: 
	THIS AMENDMENT IS NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED AND DATED BY BOTH PARTIES: 
	FY1314: 
	404 is reduced from AMHARRS1 due to lapses recurring: 
	FY1314_2: 
	150000 is reduced from AMHMHA09 due to projected lapse 1time only: 
	FY1415: 
	150000 reduced from AMHMHA09 due to projected lapse is reinstated: 
	FY1617: 
	FY1617_2: 
	The contract is now with the Broward County Human Services Department: 
	FY1617_3: 
	BARG will be responsible for all Substance Abuse Services Match  355485: 
	FY1617_4: 
	BCEVS will be responsible for all Mental Health Services Match 33919: 
	FY1617_5: 
	40000 is reduced from MHA09 based on projected lapsed funds: 
	FY1718: 
	FY1718_2: 
	8162017: 
	21 162 is reduced from BEVS MHA09 due to lapserecurring: 
	FY1718_3: 
	FY1718_4: 
	187000 is reduced from Elderly  Veternas services 1time only: 
	FY1819: 
	61 162 is reduced from MHA09 due to repeat lapse: 
	FY1819_2: 
	Local match is recalculated: 
	FY1819_3: 
	10222018: 
	45 707 is reduced from MHA09 due to recurring lapses Hime only: 


